Document Number: 80083 For technical questions concerning emitters, contact: emittertechsupport@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.3, 17-Jun-08 For technical questions concerning detectors, contact: detectortechsupport@vishay.com 1
Type Designation Code
Type Designation Code
Vishay Semiconductors
DETECTORS
IR EMITTERS
T, V = Vishay
Semiconductor
Detector
Series
Package
varieties
Internal
classification
Technology
T = Phototransistor
S = Photo Schmitt-Trigger
P = PIN photodiode
D = Photodiode
E
18746
K = Side view mold
F = Plastic filter
M = SMD
P = Plastic
S = Side view
IR emitter
Series
Internal
classification
S
T, V = Vishay
Semiconductor Package design
D, F, L, T 1 = Dome SMD
U, H 2 = 1.8 mm
F 3 = 3 mm
                 4 = 3 mm
                 without stand-offs
                 5 = 5 mm
                 with stand-offs
                 6, 7, 8 = 5 mm
                 without stand-offs
T               7 = TO 18
Main type
Dome SMD
Contact type
0 = RGW
2 = GW
3 = Yoke
4 = Axial
Selection type
18747
A = Extended power
F = High speed DH, 870 nm
H = GaAlAs, 870 nm
M = SMD
S = Side view casted
T = Metal
U = GaAs, 950 nm
K = Side view mold
L = Leaded
A = 870 nm GaAlAs
F = 870 nm GaAlAs/double hetero DH
G = 830 nm/850 nm GaAlAs/double hetero DH
L = 940 nm GaAlAs/GaAs
S = 950 nm GaAs: Si
B = Bulk emitter